

Legislation Text

File #: 2014-0090, Version: 1

A MOTION authorizing the King County sheriff to accept a donation of three

thousand dollars from the Stephen J. Meaney and Irene L. Meaney Family Trust.

WHEREAS, objective one of the King County Strategic Plan safety and justice goal is to keep people

safe in their homes and communities; and

WHEREAS, the Meaney Family Trust specified that three thousand dollars be bequeathed from its

assets to the King County sheriff K-9 unit in memory of K-9's Jake and Zach;, and

WHEREAS, under K.C.C. 2.80.010, gifts, bequests and donations of more than two thousand dollars shall be accepted on behalf of King County by motion of the council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The King County sheriff is authorized to accept a donation of three thousand dollars from the Stephen J. Meaney and Irene L. Meaney Family Trust for the support of sheriff's K-9 unit. Actions not inconsistent with this motion taken before the date of adoption are hereby

ratified, approved and confirmed.